

CS No. 387/18

11.05.2018

Present : Shri Hemant Kumar, counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Plaintiff has filed e-court fees in the sum of Rs. 41,000/- on 23.04.2018 after the case stood adjourned. It be checked and taken on record.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he shall file the original documents during the course of the day. Same be filed accordingly.

Now issue summons of settlement of issues against the defendant on filing PF/RC etc. within a week returnable on 05.09.2018.

(Manish Gupta)
ADJ-4(NW): Rohini Courts:Delhi
11.05.2018