

02.03.2022

File taken up today as 01.03.2022 was declared holiday on account of Maha Shivratri.

Present : Sh. Hemant Kumar, Id counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that matter could not be settled in mediation.

Heard.

Perusal of the file shows that matter is pending at the stage of PE.

Put up for PE on 25.08.2022.

(Vipin Kharb)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
02.03.2022