

QAYYUM QURESHI VS. KHUSHNUDA BEGUM**23.01.2023**

Present : Plaintiff in person with ld counsel Sh. Hemant Kumar.

Sh. Vipin Verma, ld counsel for defendant.

No witness is present today of the plaintiff nor has been got summoned.

In the facts, put up for DE on **25.04.2023**. The chief examination of witnesses will be by way of affidavit and advance copy of same be supplied to opposite party/counsel at least 15 days prior to next date of hearing.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
23.01.2023