

QAYYUM QURESHI Vs. KHUSHNUDA BEGUM**09.11.2023**

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

An application is moved on behalf of plaintiff for recalling / cross examination of DW-1 Khushnuda. The same is not accompanied with supporting affidavit. As such, application is not being considered.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant stated that main counsel for defendant is not available today for arguments.

To meet the ends of justice, one more opportunity is granted to defendant to ensure the presence of his counsel for arguments.

As prayed, put up on **13.02.2024** for final arguments.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**ADJ-04/North-West****RHC/Delhi 09.11.2023**