

**QAYYUM QURESHI Vs. KHUSHNUDA BEGUM****07.04.2025**

Present: Sh. Sachin Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Vipin Verma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Adjournment is prayed by Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff stating that main counsel is unable to appear today due to death in his relation.

As prayed, put up on 21.07.2025 for final arguments.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**

**DJ-04/North-West**

**RHC/Delhi 07.04.2025**