

**30 CS DJ 387/18 QAYYUM QURESHI Vs. KHUSHNUDA
BEGUM**

28.01.2026

Present: Sh. Hemant Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Vipin Verma and Sh. Akash Chauhan, Ld.
Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff undertakes to pay cost imposed on 21.07.2025 on NDOH to defendant.

Both parties are directed to file written submissions of final arguments before NDOH with advance copy to each other.

Matter be listed for final argument on **28.05.2026**.

(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
28.01.2026